r St. Clair County
% Community Mental Health

Froviding Opportunities for Health, [Wellness, & Connection

Request for Information (RFI) for Outpatient Services

Purpose

This document outlines the St. Clair County Community Mental Health (SCCCMH) need for
Outpatient Services.

SCCCMH, is a Provider of Medicaid services and functions as part of Region 10 Prepaid
Inpatient Health Plan (Region 10 PIHP), comprised of Genesee Health Services, Lapeer
CMH, Sanilac CMHA and SCCCMH.

Project Details

SCCCMH intends to expand Outpatient Services specified below in St. Clair County.

County-wide Capacity for:

Assessments

Crisis Intervention
Psychotherapy for Crisis

Family Therapy

Group Psychotherapy

Individual Therapy

Medication Review (Evaluation and Management)
Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation
Treatment Plan Development
Telepsychiatry

O 0 0O 0O 0O 0o O 0 O

General Expectations for Interested Providers

Interested provider must have the appropriate and necessary agency credentials in
order to provide services being sought, or capacity to obtain:

o Accreditation certificate from a nationally recognized accrediting body for

the requested services;

Interested provider agrees to the provider enrollment and credentialing
policies/procedures of SCCCMH to be a credentialed member of SCCCMH’s
Outpatient Provider Panel through a formal contractual agreement (for additional
information, please see SCCCMH’s policy #01-003-0011 Provider Enrollment and
Credentialing located on our website at https://scccmh.org/policy-index/ );

Interested provider has sufficient staff currently available and credentialed to be
able to provide the services being sought, or in the alternative identify an expected
timeframe of acquiring qualified staff;
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e Interested provider currently has financial capacity to establish or expand existing
services locations in St. Clair County to provider services being sought;

e Interested providers should currently be or have capacity to be paneled to be a
Medicaid, Medicare, and private insurance provider.

General Information

e Due date for RFl response with statement of interest: 10/22/2024

o Willingness to accept SCCCMH’s Reimbursement Rates (page 3)

e Anticipated length of contract: TBD - generally fiscal year to fiscal year with renewal
on an annual basis solely at SCCCMH'’s discretion

General Submission of Interest Information
Allinterest submissions should include the following components:

e Brief overview of provider’s current Outpatient service array/history

e General/high level of narrative of how provider would establish the requested
services in St. Clair County.

e General/high level of description of provider’s sustainability plan for new or
expanded service sites.

e Any supportive documentation provider may want to include.

e All questions and statement of interest should be submitted in writing by email to:

Jennifer O’Dell

Provider Network Manager

St. Clair County CMH

3111 Electric Ave, Port Huron, M| 48060
jodell@scccmh.org
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ST. CLAIR COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
CONTRACT AGENCY OUTPATIENT RATES - EFFECTIVE 10/01/2024 - 9/30/2025

Activity Code

90785
90791

90792
9079X
90832
90834
90837
90839
90840
90846
90847
90853
99202
99203
99204
99205
99211

99212
99213
99214
99215
992XX
HO0031

H0032TS

H0032
H2011

*Modifiers
UN - 2 persons served
UP - 3 persons served
UQ - 4 persons served
UR - 5 persons served
US - 6 persons served

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US
*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US
*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US

(CURRENT RATES) Unit Type
$ 10.25 Encounter
$ 111.55 Encounter
$ 148.32  Encounter
$ -

$ 40.57 Encounter
$ 82.14  Encounter
$ 109.52  Encounter
$ 79.38  Encounter
$ 40.57 30 Minutes
$ 79.49  Encounter
$ 82.14  Encounter
$ 34.80 Encounter
$ 63.92  Encounter
$ 95.94  Encounter
$ 143.91  Encounter
$ 191.88  Encounter
$ 15.99  Encounter
$ 31.98  Encounter
$ 47.97  Encounter
$ 79.95  Encounter
$ 127.92  Encounter
$ -

$ 111.55 Encounter
$ 79.41  Encounter
$ 79.41  Encounter
$ 19.84 15 Minutes
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