

# Request for Information (RFI) for Outpatient Services

### Purpose

This document outlines the St. Clair County Community Mental Health (SCCCMH) need for Outpatient Services.

SCCCMH, is a Provider of Medicaid services and functions as part of Region 10 Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan (Region 10 PIHP), comprised of Genesee Health Services, Lapeer CMH, Sanilac CMHA and SCCCMH.

## **Project Details**

SCCCMH intends to expand Outpatient Services specified below in St. Clair County.

- County-wide Capacity for:
  - o Assessments
  - Crisis Intervention
  - Psychotherapy for Crisis
  - Family Therapy
  - o Group Psychotherapy
  - o Individual Therapy
  - o Medication Review (Evaluation and Management)
  - Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation
  - Treatment Plan Development
  - Telepsychiatry

## **General Expectations for Interested Providers**

- Interested provider must have the appropriate and necessary agency credentials in order to provide services being sought, or capacity to obtain:
  - Accreditation certificate from a nationally recognized accrediting body for the requested services;
- Interested provider agrees to the provider enrollment and credentialing policies/procedures of SCCCMH to be a credentialed member of SCCCMH's Outpatient Provider Panel through a formal contractual agreement (for additional information, please see SCCCMH's policy #01-003-0011 *Provider Enrollment and Credentialing* located on our website at <a href="https://scccmh.org/policy-index/">https://scccmh.org/policy-index/</a>);
- Interested provider has sufficient staff currently available and credentialed to be able to provide the services being sought, or in the alternative identify an expected timeframe of acquiring qualified staff;

- Interested provider currently has financial capacity to establish or expand existing services locations in St. Clair County to provider services being sought;
- Interested providers should currently be or have capacity to be paneled to be a Medicaid, Medicare, and private insurance provider.

## **General Information**

- Due date for RFI response with statement of interest: 10/22/2024
- Willingness to accept SCCCMH's Reimbursement Rates (page 3)
- Anticipated length of contract: TBD generally fiscal year to fiscal year with renewal on an annual basis solely at SCCCMH's discretion

## **General Submission of Interest Information**

All interest submissions should include the following components:

- Brief overview of provider's current Outpatient service array/history
- General/high level of narrative of how provider would establish the requested services in St. Clair County.
- General/high level of description of provider's sustainability plan for new or expanded service sites.
- Any supportive documentation provider may want to include.
- All questions and statement of interest should be submitted in writing by email to:

Jennifer O'Dell Provider Network Manager St. Clair County CMH 3111 Electric Ave, Port Huron, MI 48060 jodell@scccmh.org

#### ST. CLAIR COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY CONTRACT AGENCY OUTPATIENT RATES - EFFECTIVE 10/01/2024 - 9/30/2025

### OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Activity Code	_	(CURRENT RATES)		<u>Unit Type</u>
00705		<b>•</b>	40.05	<b>F</b> (
90785		\$	10.25	Encounter
90791		\$	111.55	Encounter
90792		\$	148.32	Encounter
9079X		\$	-	
90832		\$	40.57	Encounter
90834		\$	82.14	Encounter
90837		\$	109.52	Encounter
90839		\$	79.38	Encounter
90840		\$	40.57	30 Minutes
90846	*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US	\$	79.49	Encounter
90847	*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US	\$	82.14	Encounter
90853	*Modifiers: UN; UP; UQ; UR;US	\$	34.80	Encounter
99202		\$	63.92	Encounter
99203		\$	95.94	Encounter
99204		\$	143.91	Encounter
99205		\$	191.88	Encounter
99211		\$	15.99	Encounter
99212		\$	31.98	Encounter
99213		\$	47.97	Encounter
99214		\$	79.95	Encounter
99215		\$	127.92	Encounter
992XX		\$	-	
H0031		\$	111.55	Encounter
H0032TS		\$	79.41	Encounter
H0032		\$	79.41	Encounter
H2011		\$	19.84	15 Minutes

\*Modifiers

UN - 2 persons served

UP - 3 persons served

UQ - 4 persons served

UR - 5 persons served

US - 6 persons served